506973056 11/11/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7019894

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the INSERTION OF CLAUSE RELATING TO CONSIDERATION RECEIVED BY ASSIGNORS previously recorded on Reel 047160 Frame 0522. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INSERTION OF CLAUSE RELATING TO CONSIDERATION RECEIVED BY ASSIGNORS IS CORRECT. | SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT                                                                                                                                                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELATING TO CONSIDERATION RECEIVED BY ASSIGNORS previously recorded on Reel 047160 Frame 0522. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INSERTION OF CLAUSE RELATING TO CONSIDERATION |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| HARALD RAU      | 09/04/2018     |
| ANA BERNHARD    | 09/10/2018     |
| ULRICH HERSEL   | 08/27/2018     |
| FELIX CLEEMANN  | 08/28/2018     |
| THOMAS WEGGE    | 08/27/2018     |
| KENNETT SPROGØE | 08/29/2018     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ASCENDIS PHARMA GROWTH DISORDERS A/S |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | TUBORG BOULEVARD 5                   |  |
| City:           | HELLERUP                             |  |
| State/Country:  | DENMARK                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 2900                                 |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16067111 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508382000

Email: raquel.west@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065588/515101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOE LIEBESCHUETZ

PATENT 506973056 REEL: 058862 FRAME: 0592

| SIGNATURE:                                        | /JOE LIEBESCHUETZ/ |
|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| DATE SIGNED:                                      | 11/11/2021         |
| Total Attachments: 5                              |                    |
| source=515101_correctiveconfirmatoryasg#page1.tif |                    |
| source=515101_correctiveconfirmatoryasg#page2.tif |                    |
| source=515101_correctiveconfirmatoryasg#page3.tif |                    |
| source=515101_correctiveconfirmatoryasg#page4.tif |                    |
| source=515101_correctiveconfirmatoryasg#page5.tif |                    |

#### 505118559 09/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5165320

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT          |  |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| HARALD RAU      | 09/04/2018     |
| ANA BERNHARD    | 09/10/2018     |
| ULRICH HERSEL   | 08/27/2018     |
| FELIX CLEEMANN  | 08/28/2018     |
| THOMAS WEGGE    | 08/27/2018     |
| KENNETT SPROGØE | 08/29/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ASCENDIS PHARMA GROWTH DISORDERS A/S |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | TUBORG BOULEVARD 5                   |  |
| City:           | HELLERUP                             |  |
| State/Country:  | DENMARK                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 2900                                 |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16067111 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508382000

Email: raquel.west@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** ALSTON & BIRD LLP

BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 065588-515101      |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOE LIEBESCHUETZ   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Joe Liebeschuetz/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/28/2018         |

# Total Attachments: 3 source=515101\_ASG#page1.tif

source=515101\_ASG#page2.tif

source=515101\_ASG#page3.tif

#### Confirmatory Assignment

Whereas by contract or operation of law, all right, title and interest of inventors Harald RAU, Ana BERNHARD, Ulrich HERSEL, Felix CLEEMANN, and Thomas WEGGE in US 16/067,111, US national phase of PCT/EP2017/050213, international filling date January 5, 2017 (the application), have been assigned to Ascendis Pharma Gmbh and all right, title and interest in the application of inventor Kennett SPROGØE has been assigned to Ascendis Pharma A/S;

Whereas Ascendis Pharma Gmbh has assigned all its right, title and interest in the application to Ascendis Pharma A/S;

Whereas Ascendis Pharma A/S has assigned all its right, title and interest in the application to Ascendis Pharma Growth Disorders A/S;

Whereas all inventors, Ascendis Pharma Gmbh, and Ascendis Pharma A/S intend all right, title and interest in the application now reside in Ascendis Pharma Growth Disorders A/S;

Now therefore to confirm and insofar as is relevant supplement or supplant the aforementioned assignments, for good and sufficient consideration receipt of which is acknowledged by each assignor.

by each assignor, Inventors Harald RAU, Ana BERNHARD, Ulrich HERSEL, Felix CLEEMANN, and Thomas WEGGE have assigned and by these presents do assign all their right, title and interest in the application including any patent to result from the same, and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or other application claiming priority thereto to Ascendis Pharma Gmbh and inventor Kennett SPROGØE has assigned and does assign all his right, title and interest in the application including any patent to result from the same, and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or other application claiming priority thereto to Ascendis Pharma A/S;

Ascendis Pharma Gmbh has assigned and by these presents does assign all its right, title and interest in the application including any patent to result from the same, and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or other application claiming priority thereto to Ascendis Pharma A/S;

Ascendis Pharma A/S has assigned and by these presents does assign all its right, title and interest in the application including any patent to result from the same, and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or other application claiming priority thereto to Ascendis Pharma Growth Disorders A/S;

To the extent allowed by law all assignments to be effective at least as of the international filing date of the application;

| Pholosory to give this do                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Conflig<br>when Ascassing Whorms A/S's attorneys<br>current effect on permit the recording<br>current binds sent these hands on the dates | )ndicated;                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 140 9 4 L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 09/21/2#15<br>Dec                                                                                                                         | 1 Teles 1 Tele |
| Systematic SPECISISE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 04 Ja 201                                                                                                                                 | 11 P-1411 - 2021                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| Securiti<br>Se taures suu<br>Augustus<br>Pomolere                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 10- Sept. 2018                                                                                                                            | AS 15-APR-2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| BY AND SERVINGO  L. L. L'ANN  SERVINGE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 19-1-13-20-8<br>Date                                                                                                                      | <u>出入。</u> 取5 7374                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| ELEGENHEREN.  SERBEHER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 28-Any-2048<br>Into                                                                                                                       | Ec. 19-Feb-2011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| Experimental Control of Control o | 54-49-5018                                                                                                                                | TW 30-Mar-2021                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| Contract Con | A SEP AND                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| Property AMERICAN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Bireptit.                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |

Confirmatory Assignment of US 16/067,111

\*\*\* Initial Date

14/06/2011 1WJ/100

Position CHARLMAN

Ascendis Pharma Growth Disorders A/S

By lis un 14-5-72 2018

NAME 10129/84 GOSTY JONSON

Position CHAILWAN

3

PATENT REEL: 058862 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 11/11/2021**